www.tumc-denton.org Pantry DaS h RU n 5K Saturday, October 27, 2012
38F Clear 60%H 8mphN

South Lakes Park, Denton, TX 5K Off :8:31 am

5 K 58 Runners --- Average Time of 31:30 Avg. Age Grade: 48.6% Place in
MALE Name City (Age) Half  Split Chip Time  Pace AgeGrade OA GD

OVERALL l Pete Underwood (37) 09:45 -30 18:59.05 6:06.6 70.3% 1 1
MASTERS l Alex Martinez Corinth (53) 10:34 21:25.33 6:53.7 70.5% 5 4
GMASTER l Mark Vennerholm Sanger (50) 22:12.30 7:08.8 66.4% 8 7
M01-12 1 |saac Dawson-Cabrera Denton (11) 10:57 22:38.86 7:17.4 675% 9 8
2 Mathew Reneau (12) 12:09 -7 24:10.07 7:46.7 615% 14 12

5 Gunnlson Hays Denton (10) 14 :45 -21 29:09.17 9:23.0 54.2% 40 27

7 Ethan Hewe” Denton (8) 17:33 -52 34:14.59 11:01.3 49.7% 80 41

8 Cooper Frederlck (12) 17:08 36:18.41 11:41.2 41.0% 89 44

10 Nlcholas |a|a Denton (8) 19:27 39:14.38 12:37.8 43.4% 99 48

12 Sam Thomas Haslet (9) 22:25 52:31.68 16:54.4 31.1% 136 58

g Mathew Ramirez (13) 12:47 -38 24:56.03 8:01.5 58.2% 20 16

3 Caleb Mccarley (13) 13:03 -60 25:06.13 8:04.8 578% 19 15

5 Cameron Muns (13) 15:59 32:30.83 10:27.9 44.6% 68 36

6 Liam Wakefield Denton (13) 15:21 32:39.83 10:30.8  444% 70 38

M16-19 1 Dalton Wakefield Denton (17) 11:56 24:53.61 8:00.7 543% 18 14
3 Spencer Cox (18) 16:13 35:05.75 11:17.8 38.0% 84 42

M20-24 1 Jacob West Denton (23) 10:23 -45  20:01.21 6:26.6 64.4% 2 2
3 Scott Stewart Denton (22) 14:04 -6 28:02.01 9:01.4 46.0% 35 23

4 Junlor Sanchez (22) 22:30 45:15.44 14:34.0 285% 115 52

M25-29 1 Marko Vennerholm (25) 10:12 21:49.65 7:01.5 591% 7 6
2 Nick Baki Lewisville (25) 14:37 -15 28:59.66 9:19.9 445% 37 25

M30-34 1 7zach parker Denton (32) 10:41 -5 21:17.52 6:51.2  61.1% 4 3

Place among Females Positive Split fy, Timing provided by:

by . . .
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender. /\ Negative Split L_\ DetaViewTimi ng.com



M35-39

M40-44

M45-49

M50-54

M55-59

M60-64

M65-69

lw v |k

lw v R

A U o w N R

S KOV S )

BDoJw N R

IR

IR

Aaron Ferrell
Aaron Logan

Gareth Van Jaarsveldt

Jason Frey
Kelby Frederick

James Colman

Kirk Porter

Rodney Love

Joel Hays

Michael Mcpherson
Steve Poston

Joe laia

Steve Mcharque
Randy Wakefield
Mark Cox

Noel Peterson

Don Dawson

Kerry Hanson

Ron Hodges
Robert Hersperger

Kitz Parker

John Peel

Haslet

Justin

Denton

Denton
Denton
Denton
Denton

Denton

Corinth

Denton

Highland Village

Denton

Flower Mound

Denton

-Place among Females

(39)
(36)
(36)

(40)
(41)
(41)

(49)
(45)
(46)
(48)
(45)
(47)

(50)
(50)
(50)
(53)

(56)
(55)
(58)
(55)

(60)

(67)

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

11:
13:
13:

13:
17:
20:

11:
12:
14:
16:
17:
19:

13:
15:
21:
24:

11:
21:
14:
22:

16:

23:

22
42
33

26
09
56

32
30
45
00
28
39

48
49
04
39

45
24
38
47

43

51

A

22:44.84
-45 26:38.24
-4 27:01.23

27:15.91
34:17.87
-8 41:44.92

-17 22:46.72
-22 24:39.00
-19 29:11.97
-40 31:20.59
34:55.97
39:53.80

28:26.48
31:54.24
-292 37:17.15
50:38.38

23:51.47
-784 29:44.76
30:33.96
46:21.44

-44 32:42.60

47:43.51

Positive Split

\ ) ..
Negative Split @\DeltaWelemmg.com

11:

13

10

11:

12

10

12

16

14

10

15

:19.
:34.

:41.

:46.
02.

:26.

:19.
:56.
:23.
:05.
14.

:50.

:09.
:16.
:00.

:18.

:40.
:34.
:50.

:55.

:31.

:21.

4 Timing provided by:

59.6%
49.8%
49.1%

50.1%
40.1%
32.9%

64.2%
57.5%
48.9%
46.3%
40.6%
36.1%

51.9%
46.2%
39.6%
29.8%

65.0%
51.7%
51.6%
33.1%

49.0%

35.8%

10
24
26

28
79
108

11
16
41
57
88
102

34
62
93
132

12
44
49
119

72

122

17
18

20
40
50

10
13
28
32
43
49

22
34
46
57

11
29
31
53

39

54



oK

OVERALL
MASTERS
GMASTER

F01l-12

F13-15

F16-19

F20-24

F25-29

FEMALE

1

[ o U » Jw N Rk

O O g9 o U B |w N R

[
N R O

oA v b Jw N R

Name

Elizabeth Reneau

Patricia Robinson

Janet Wakefield

Diana Matrtin
Erika Safranek
Hattie Poston
Chloe Vanderhoef
Madison Burnett
Lindsey Hewell
Lydia Thomas
Caroline Pluscht
Chaynie Urban
Mia Torres
Victoria Thomas
Maggie Farley

Taylor Hornsby
Miranda Glasser

Tori Martin

Emily Mcpherson
Landie Urban
Rylie Urban

Diana Park

Mary Wilkinson
Samantha Tutini
Brett Shepler
Jennie Pence
Starcova Valentino
Kate Brumley
Tyler Reed
Stacy Bonds
Jillian Luna
Jaibeth Sanchez
Chelsea Farley
Shonni Farley

Christina Sherman
Alicia Insinna
Taryn Gallagher
Camille Colton
Megan Knight
Stacy Bonneau

81 Runners --- Average Time of

Half

City

Bartonville

Denton

Denton
Denton
Denton
Denton
Denton
Haslet
Denton
Denton
Denton
Haslet

Denton

Denton
Denton

Denton
Haslet

Denton
Argyle
Sanger

Denton

Lake Dallas
Denton

Denton

Denton

Denton

Denton

Denton
Denton
Pottsboro

Denton

-Place among Females

(Age)

(12)

(43)

(51)

(12)

(7)
(10)

(8)
(11)
(10)
(12)

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

10:

13:

14:

13:
20:
17:
19:
20:
21:
22:
22:
22:
22:
24:
27:

12:
12:
12:
16:
15:
15:

13:

13:
14:
15:
15:
15:
15:
16:
18:
18:
:30
27:

22

27:

12:
13:
15:
15:

17
21

17

56

33

11
46
27
15
18
44
23
30
59
57
13
36

17
08
36
01
46
46

48

53
04
38
38
38
16
57
27
45

40
33

19
09
12
59

:31
:31

Split

-19

-1

+0

-12
-494
+1
-53
+8
-15
+91
+99
+114
+118
+79
-268

-24
+1
+18
-41
+92
+118

+15

-29
-17
-36
-35
-21
+64
+70
-15
-29
+15
-25
-10

+12
-10
+75
+43
-25

-8

36:48 Avg. Age Grade: 45.6%

Chip Time
20:14.56
27:51.87
29:07.00

26:09.46
33:18.12
34:55.58
37:36.19
40:43.96
43:13.15
46:16.68
46:39.66
47:51.74
47:51.79
49:45.25
50:44.21

24:10.00
24:16.93
25:30.85
31:21.07
33:04.31
33:29.50

27:51.42

27:16.71
27:51.61
30:39.62
30:39.77
30:54.55
31:36.74
35:04.57
36:39.24
37:01.71
45:15.31
54:55.07
54:55.48

24:49.09
26:07.90
31:39.33
32:41.55
34:37.41
42:53.73

Pace

6

10

11:

12

13

13

14

15

15

15

16

16

10

10

10

11:

11:

10

10

13

:30.

:58.

22,

:25.

:43.

14.

:06.

:06.

:54.

:53.

:01.

:24.

124 .

:00.

:19.

:46.

:48.

:12.

:05.

:38.

:46.

:58.

:46.

:58.

:52.

:52.

:56.

:10.

17.

47.

:55.

:34.

:59.

:24.

:11.

:31.

:48.

Age Grade

9

A Positive Split ,  Timing provided by:
/\ Negative Split A

80.4%

56.3%

58.8%

62.2%
56.4%
48.8%
48.2%
40.9%
39.5%
35.2%
37.6%
36.7%
35.6%
34.3%
32.1%

66.1%
63.8%
62.6%
49.4%
48.3%
46.3%

54.3%

54.3%
53.1%
48.3%
48.3%
47.9%
46.8%
42.2%
40.4%
40.0%
32.7%
26.9%
27.0%

59.6%
56.6%
46.8%
45.3%
42.7%
34.5%

Place in
OA GD

>
51 [
52 [

22
74
87
94
104
112
120
121
123
124
130
134

13
15
21
56
73
75

=
H W wWw o U1 U1 U1 U W N w
O N KB U1 o U1 N W W L N

137 -
139 -

17 -
23 -
so |8l
71 -
83 -
111 -

DeltaViewTiming.com



F30-34 1 Robin Hazelwood (32) 20:47 -680  30:14.07 9:43.9 49.1%

2 Jjodi Parker Denton (32) 15:27 -23  30:31.12 9:49.4  48.6%

3 Laurie Templeton Denton (34) 15:50 +26 32:05.46 10:19.7  46.5%

4 Michelle Hurt Denton (30) 16:02 +11 32:14.48 10:22.6 459%

5 Michele Meklie (34) 20:22 +51  41:34.17 13:22.8 359% 107 [[SEl

6 Laura Patrey Flower Mound (34) 24:37 +84 50:38.45 16:18.0 29.4%
F35-39 1 Lindsay Rives Aubrey (36) 13:41 -34  26:47.48 8:37.4 56.0%

2 Elisa Canon Ponder (39) 16:06 -12 32:00.56 10:18.2  47.6%

3 Kim Cook Denton (39) 15:56 +20 32:11.24 10:21.6 47.3%

4 Lori Hewell Denton (36) 17:33 -51 34:15.29 11:01.5 43.8%

5 Carissa Acker Denton (38) 20:15 -14  40:15.61 12:57.5 37.6% 103 [l

6 Lois Vanderhoef Denton (39) 20:23 +6 40:50.86 13:08.9 37.3%

7 Leigh Vincent (39) 20:20 +23  41:03.42 13:12.9 37.1%

8 Kennedi Meseberg Denton (38) 21:46 +48  44:19.19 14:15.9  34.2%

9 Kasey Meseberg Denton (38) 21:52 +59  44:42.52 14:23.4 339% 114 |68l

10 Rebecka Frey Justin (38) 23:25 -91  45:19.01 14:35.2 33.4%

11 Michelle Burnett Denton (39) 25:41 -180  48:21.30 15:33.8 315%
F40-44 1 Christine Thomson Denton (44) 14:54 -37 29:11.96 9:23.9 54.2%

2 Debbie Urban Denton (42) 29:21.66 9:27.0 53.0%

3 Donna lvans Ponder (42) 15:32 -30 30:34.20 9:50.4 50.9%

4 |auren Safranek Denton (44) 20:43 -455 33:51.04 10:53.7  46.7%

5 Christine Pluscht Denton (42) 19:02 +11 38:15.90 12:19.0 40.6%

6 Melissa Mann Argyle (44) 19:00 +55 38:54.87 12:31.5 40.7%
F45-49 1 Jessica Dean Denton (45) 17:21 -43  33:59.03 10:56.3  47.0%

2 Maureen Kondracki Denton (47) 17:30 -9 34:51.12 11:13.1 46.8%

3  Leigh Ann Mutis (46) 18:36 +142 39:34.31 12:44.2 40.8%

4 Anne Roberts (45) 22:59 -42  45:15.43 14:34.0 353%

5 Beth Caudill (45) 23:12 +77  47:39.70 15:20.5 335% 125 [

6 Katie Roche Denton (47) 23:01 +185 49:07.05 15:48.6  33.2%
F50-54 1 Robin Evans (52) 21:24 -776  29:51.49 9:36.6 58.1%

2 Kathleen Mchargue Corinth (50) 14:54 +16 30:04.92 9:40.9 56.2%

3 Rhonda Turney Denton (50) 15:55 -20 31:30.34 10:08.4 53.7%

4 Randi Castanuela Lake Dallas (50) 16:43 +21 33:46.69 10:52.3 50.1%

5 Cyndi Eckert Denton (53) 21:00 +27 42:26.63 13:39.7 41.4%

6 Teresa Andress Denton (50) 23:03 +182  49:07.79 15:48.8  34.4%

7 Laura Farley Denton (50) 27:38 -22 54:53.97 17:40.2  30.8%
F55-59 1 Harmony Leaonard (55) 13:28 +140  29:16.52 9:25.4  61.6%

2 Sheri Parker Denton (59) 17:05 +35 34:44.85 11:11.0 54.8%

3 Karen Knight Pottsboro (58) 18:47 +26 38:01.16 12:14.2 49.4%
F70+ 1 Virginia Gallian Denton (78) 25:56 +5 51:56.35 16:43.1 50.0%
Fx* 1 Daniele Bowns () 19:42 -3 39:20.30 12:39.7
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Order of Finish

5K  Bib Name GDAgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD

1 961 Pete Underwood (M37) 1 M35-39 OA 35 9:45 9:14 -30 18:59.05 6:06.6 18.98 19:02.55 70.3%

2 900 Jacob West (M23) 2 M20-24 1st 6.6 10:23 9:38 -45 20:01.21 6:26.6 20.02 20:07.86 64.4%

3 936 Elizabeth Reneau (F12) -F01-12 oA 0.4 10:17 9:58 -19 20:14.56 6:30.9 20.23 20:15.00 80.404

4 919 Zach Parker (M32) 3 M30-34 1st 45 10:41 10:36 -5 21:17.52 6:51.2 21.28 21:22.06 61.1%

5 846 Alex Martinez (M53) 4 M50-54 MS 2.2 10:34 10:51 21:25.33 6:53.7 21.42 21:27.56 70.5%

6 941 Jonathan Mcalister (M13) 5 M13-15 1st 0.6 10:50 10:47 -3 21:36.88 6:57.4 21.60 21:37.43 67.1%

7 934 Marko Vennerholm (M25) 6 M25-29 1st 2.9 10:12 11:38 21:49.65 7:01.5 21.82 21:52.54 59.1%

8 897 Mark Vennerholm (M50) 7 M50-54 GM - 22:12.30 7:08.8 2220 22:12.30 66.4%

9 814 Isaac Dawson-Cabrera (M11 8 MO01-12 1st 2.1 10:57 11:42 22:38.86 7:17.4 22.63 22:40.98 67.5%
10 818 Aaron Ferrell (M39) 9 M35-39 1st 48 11:22 11:23 22:44.84 7:19.3 22.73 22:49.62 59.6%
11 935 Kirk Porter (M49) 10 M45-49 1st 7.5 11:32 11:15 -17 22:46.72 7:19.9 22.77 22:54.18 64.2%
12 813 Don Dawson (M56) 11 M55-59 1st 2.0 11:45 12:07 23:51.47 7:40.7 23.85 23:53.47 65.0%
13 953 Taylor Hornshy (F13) -F13—15 1st 4.0 12:17 11:53 -24 24:10.00 7:46.7 24.17 24:14.02 66.1%
14 937 Mathew Reneau (M12) 12 MO01-12  2nd 4.2 12:09 12:01 -7 24:10.07 7:46.7 24.17 24:14.26 61.5%
15 939 Miranda Glasser (F15) -F13—15 2nd 5.1 12:08 12:09 24:16.93 7:48.9 24.27 24:22.04 63.8%
16 843 Rodney Love (M45) 13 M45-49 2nd 5.3 12:30 12:09 -22 24:39.00 7:56.0 24.65 24:44.25 57.5%
17 880 Christina Sherman (F25) -F25—29 1st 2.9 12:19 12:30 24:49.09 7:59.3 24.82 24:51.98 59.6%
18 927 Dalton Wakefield (M17) 14 M16-19 1st 40 11:56 12:58 24:53.61 8:00.7 24.88 24:57.58 54.3%
19 946 Caleb Mccarley (M13) 15 M13-15 2nd 4.8 13:03 12:03 -60 25:06.13 8:04.8 25.10 25:10.98 57.8%
20 938 Mathew Ramirez (M13) 16 M13-15 3rd 27.1 12:47 12:09 -38 24:56.03 8:01.5 24.93 25:23.16 58.2%
21 951 Tori Martin (F13) -F13—15 3rd 3.9 12:36 12:55 25:30.85 8:12.7 25.50 25:34.70 62.6%
22 952 Diana Martin (F12) -F01—12 st 4.2 13:11 12:59 -12  26:09.46 8:25.2 26.15 26:13.67 62.2%
23 949 Alicia Insinna (F28) -F25—29 2nd 6.1 13:09 12:59 -10 26:07.90 8:24.7 26.12 26:14.04 56.6%
24 931 Aaron Logan (M36) 17 M35-39 2nd 3.3 13:42 12:57 -45 26:38.24 8:34.4 26.63 26:41.51 49.8%
25 871 Lindsay Rives (F36) -F35—39 1st 4.1 13:41 13:07 -34 26:47.48 8:37.4 26.78 26:51.57 56.0%
26 948 Gareth Van Jaarsveldt (M36) 18 M35-39 3rd 8.3 13:33 13:29 -4 27:.01.23 8:41.8 27.02 27:09.53 49.1%
27 863 Jared Perkins (M22) 19 M20-24 2nd 140 13:53 13:11 -42 27:04.38 8:42.8 27.07 27:18.37 47.7%
28 HJason Frey (M40) 20 MA40-44 1st 6.0 13:26 13:49 27:15.91 8:46.5 27.25 27:21.86 50.1%
29 901 Mary Wilkinson (F22) -F20-24 1st 136 13:53 13:24 -29 27:16.71 8:46.8 27.27 27:30.28 54.3%
30 878 Edwin Bonneau (M30) 21 M30-34 2nd 8.2 13:43 13:45 27:27.69 8:50.3 27.45 27:35.87 47.1%
31 872 Patricia Robinson (F43) -F40—44 MS 125 13:56 13:56 -1 27:51.87 8:58.1 27.85 28:04.38 56.3%
32 857 Diana Park (F17) -F16-19 1st 15.9 13:48 14:03 27:51.42 8:58.0 27.85 28:07.27 54.3%
33 894 Samantha Tutini (F21) -F20—24 2nd  32.8 14:04 13:47 -17 27:51.61 8:58.0 27.85 28:24.38 53.1%
34 849 Steve Mchargue (M50) 22 M50-54  1st 1.9 13:48 14:38 28:26.48 9:09.3 28.43 28:28.36 51.9%
35 883 Scott Stewart (M22) 23 M20-24 3rd 32.0 14:04 13:58 -6 28:02.01 9:01.4 28.03 28:34.05 46.0%
36 955 Jason Oconner (M12) 24 MO01-12 3rd 256 13:34 14:37 28:10.50 9:04.1 28.17 28:36.10 52.8%
37 803 Nick Baki (M25) 25 M25-29 2nd 9.0 14:37 14:22 -15 28:59.66 9:19.9 28.98 29:08.66 44.5%
38 877 Max Safranek (M10) 26 MO1-12 4th 7.7 14:45 14:23 -22 29:07.56 9:22.5 29.12 29:15.28 54.2%
39 928 Janet Wakefield (F51) -F50—54 GM 8.6 14:33 14:34 29:07.00 9:22.3 29.12 29:15.60 58.8%
40 825 Gunnison Hays (M10) 27 MO01-12 5th 7.4 14:45 14:24 -21  29:09.17 9:23.0 29.15 29:16.55 54.2%
41 826 Joel Hays (M46) 28 M45-49  3rd 8.0 14:45 14:27 -19 29:11.97 9:23.9 29.18 29:19.96 48.9%
42 842 Harmony Leaonard (Fs5)  [lJFss-59 1t 65 13:28 15:48 29:16.52 9:25.4 29.27 29:23.05 61.6%
43 890 Christine Thomson (F44) -F40-44 1st 155 14:54 14:18 -37 29:11.96 9:23.9 29.18 29:27.48 54.2%
44 959 Kerry Hanson (M55) 29 M55-59 2nd 125 21:24 8:20 -784 29:44.76 9:345 29.73 29:57.26 51.7%
45 924 Debbie Urban (F42) -F40—44 2nd  41.0 29:21.66 9:27.0 29.35 30:02.63 53.0%
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46 848 Kathleen Mchargue (F50) -F50-54 1st 0.4 14:54 15:11 30:04.92 9:40.9 30.07 30:05.31 56.2%
47 958 Robin Evans (F52) -F50-54 2nd  14.1 21:24 8:28 -776 29:51.49 9:36.6 29.85 30:05.57 58.1%
48 865 Kelsey Pipitane (M18) 30 M16-19 2nd  16.5 14:32 15:43 30:14.05 9:43.9 30.23 30:30.52 44.1%
49 932 Ron Hodges (M58) 31 M55-59 3rd 1.7 14:38 15:56 30:33.96 9:50.3 30.55 30:35.66 51.6%
50 943 Robin Hazelwood (F32) -F30-34 1st 26.3 20:47 9:27 -680 30:14.07 9:43.9 30.23 30:40.37 49.1%
51 918 Jodi Parker (F32) -F30-34 2nd  11.2 15:27 15:04 -23 30:31.12 9:49.4 30.52 30:42.35 48.6%
52 862 Jennie Pence (F22) -on-z4 3rd 3.2 15:38 15:02 -35 30:39.77 9:52.2 30.65 30:42.96 48.3%
53 879 Brett Shepler (F24) -F20-24 4th 35 15:38 15:02 -36 30:39.62 9:52.1 30.65 30:43.07 48.3%
54 834 Donna Ivans (F42) -F40-44 3rd 154 15:32 15:02 -30 30:34.20 9:50.4 30.57 30:49.59 50.9%
55 933 Starcova Valentino (F20) -on-24 5th 2.6 15:38 15:17 -21 30:54.55 9:56.9 30.90 30:57.18 47.9%
56 850 Emily Mcpherson (F15) -F13-15 4th 83 16:01 15:20 -41 31:21.07 10:05.5 31.35 31:29.36 49.4%
57 851 Michael Mcpherson (M48) 32 M45-49 4th 9.1 16:00 15:20 -40 31:20.59 10:05.3 31.33 31:29.70 46.3%
58 807 Kate Brumley (F20) -on-24 6th 6.9 15:16 16:20 31:36.74 10:10.5 31.60 31:43.60 46.8%
59 893 Rhonda Turney (F50) -F50-54 3rd  16.6 15:55 15:35 -20 31:30.34 10:08.4 31.50 31:46.92 53.7%
60 823 Taryn Gallagher (F27) -F25-29 3rd  16.3 15:12 16:27 31:39.33 10:11.3 31.65 31:55.60 46.8%
61 947 Mason Burnett (M9) 33 M01-12 6th 126 14:01 17:42 31:43.56 10:12.7 31.72 31:56.16 51.6%
62 930 Randy Wakefield (M50) 34 M50-54 2nd 94 15:49 16:06 31:54.24 10:16.1 31.90 32:03.61 46.2%
63 808 Elisa Canon (F39) -F35-39 2nd 153 16:06 15:54 -12  32:00.56 10:18.2 32.00 32:15.83 47.6%
64 885 Laurie Templeton (F34) -F30-34 3rd  16.1 15:50 16:16 32:05.46 10:19.7 32.08 32:21.52 46.5%
65 847 Casey Mccollum (M32) 35 M30-34 3rd 426 15:24 16:15 31:39.17 10:11.3 31.65 32:21.75 41.1%
66 831 Michelle Hurt (F30) -F30-34 4th 7.7 16:02 16:13 32:14.48 10:22.6 32.23 32:22.16 45.9%
67 812 Kim Cook (F39) -F35-39 3rd  16.2 15:56 16:16 32:11.24 10:21.6 32.18 32:27.40 47.3%
68 957 Cameron Mutis (M13) 36 M13-15 4th 45 15:59 16:32 32:30.83 10:27.9 3250 32:35.36 44.6%
69 954 Garrett White (M13) 37 M13-15 5th 19.8 15:43 16:37 32:19.87 10:24.4 3232 32:39.64 44.9%
70 929 Liam Wakefield (M13) 38 M13-15 6th 15 15:21 17:18 32:39.83 10:30.8 32.65 32:41.34 44.4%
71 811 Camille Colton (F29) -F25-29 ath 47 15:59 16:42 32:41.55 10:31.4 32.68 32:46.29 45.3%
72 858 Kitz Parker (M60) 39 M60-64 1lst 304 16:43 15:59 -44  32:42.60 10:31.7 32.70 33:12.97 49.0%
73 925 Landie Urban (F13) -Fl3-15 5th  14.6 15:46 17:18 33:04.31 10:38.7 33.07 33:18.95 48.3%
74 875 Erika Safranek (F7) -F01-12 2nd 175 20:46 12:32 -494 33:18.12 10:43.1 33.30 33:35.63 56.4%
75 926 Rylie Urban (F15) -Fl3-15 6th 14.7 15:46 17:44 33:29.50 10:46.8 33.48 33:44.16 46.3%
76 809 Randi Castanuela (F50) -F50-54 ath 6.0 16:43 17:04 33:46.69 10:52.3 33.77 33:52.66 50.1%
77 876 Lauren Safranek (F44) -F40-44 4th 18.2 20:43 13:08 -455 33:51.04 10:53.7 33.85 34:09.27 46.7%
78 815 Jessica Dean (F45) -F45-49 1st 207 17:21 16:38 -43 33:59.03 10:56.3 33.98 34:19.71 47.0%
79 965 Kelby Frederick (M41) 40 M40-44 2nd 55 17:09 17:09 34:17.87 11:02.4 34.28 34:23.35 40.1%
80 828 Ethan Hewell (M8) 41 MO1-12 7th 10.0 17:33 16:42 -52 34:14.59 11:01.3 34.23 34:24.64 49.7%
81 830 Lori Hewell (F36) -F35-39 4th 99 17:33 16:42 -51 34:15.29 11:01.5 34.25 34:2523 43.8%
82 859 Sheri Parker (F59) -F55-59 2nd 97 17:05 17:40 34:44.85 11:11.0 34.73 34:54.57 54.8%
83 838 Megan Knight (F28) -F25-29 5th  21.2 17:31 17:06 -25 34:37.41 11:08.7 34.62 34:58.58 42.7%
84 944 Spencer Cox (M18) 42 M16-19 3rd 3.1 16:13 18:53 35:05.75 11:17.8 35.08 35:08.86 38.0%
85 870 Tyler Reed (F24) -on-24 7th 6.0 16:57 18:08 35:04.57 11:17.4 35.07 35:10.60 42.2%
86 840 Maureen Kondracki (F47) -F45-49 2nd 205 17:30 17:21 -9 34:51.12 11:13.1 34.85 35:11.58 46.8%
87 868 Hattie Poston (F10) -F01-12 3rd 223 17:27 17:28 34:55.58 11:14.5 34.92 35:17.87 48.8%
88 869 Steve Poston (M45) 43 M45-49 5th 222 17:28 17:28 34:55.97 11:14.6 34.92 35:18.19 40.6%
89 966 Cooper Frederick (M12) 44 MO1-12 8th 55 17:08 19:11 36:18.41 11:41.2 36.30 36:23.95 41.0%
90 964 Billy Frederick (M13) 45 M13-15 7th 50 17:08 19:12 36:19.13 11:41.4 36.32 36:24.17 39.9%
91 805 Stacy Bonds (F23) -F20-24 sth 14.3 18:27 18:12 -15 36:39.24 11:47.9 36.65 36:53.54 40.4%
92 844 Jillian Luna (F20) -F20-24 oth 11.3 18:45 18:17 -29 37.01.71 11:55.1 37.02 37:13.02 40.0%
93 945 Mark Cox (M50) 46 M50-54 3rd 8.0 21:04 16:13 -292 37:17.15 12:00.1 37.28 37:25.19 39.6%
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895 Chloe Vanderhoef (F8) -F01-12 4th 119 19:15 18:21 -53 37:36.19 12:06.2 37.60 37:48.10 48.2%
837 Karen Knight (F58) -F55-59 3rd 216 18:47 19:14 38:01.16 12:14.2 38.02 38:22.78 49.4%
867 Christine Pluscht (F42) -F40-44 5th 16.9 19:02 19:14 38:15.90 12:19.0 38.25 38:32.81 40.6%
845 Melissa Mann (F44) -F40-44 6th 14.7 19:00 19:55 38:54.87 12:31.5 38.90 39:09.52 40.7%
968 Andrew Caudill (M16) 47 M16-19 4th 245 19:14 19:34 38:47.81 12:29.3 38.78 39:12.34 35.3%
833 Nicholas laia (M8) 48 MO01-12  9th 239 19:27 19:48 39:14.38 12:37.8 39.23 39:38.33 43.4%
942 Daniele Bowns (F) -Fx* 1st 258 19:42 19:39 -3 39:20.30 12:39.7 39.33 39:46.06
956  Leigh Ann Mutis (F46) -F45-49 3rd  28.1 18:36 20:58 39:34.31 12:442 39.57 40:02.38 40.8%
832 Joe laia (M47) 49 M45-49  6th 241 19:39 20:15 39:53.80 12:50.5 39.88 40:17.94 36.1%
800 Carissa Acker (F38) -F35-39 5th 297 20:15 20:01 -14 40:15.61 12:57.5 40.25 40:45.26 37.6%
921  Madison Burnett (F11) -F01-12 5th 15.8 20:18 20:26 40:43.96 13:06.6 40.72 40:59.72 40.9%
896 Lois Vanderhoef (F39) -F35-39 6th 116 20:23 20:28 40:50.86 13:08.9 40.83 41:02.47 37.3%
940 Leigh Vincent (F39) -F35-39 7th  13.2 20:20 20:43 41:03.42 13:12.9 41.05 41:16.67 37.1%
960 Michele Meklie (F34) -F30-34 5th 13.1 20:22 21:12 41:34.17 13:22.8 4157 41:47.25 35.9%
810 James Colman (M41) 50 M40-44 3rd 33.3 20:56 20149 -8 41:44.92 13:26.3 41.73 42:18.25 32.9%
841 Jonah Lawrence (M10) 51 MO01-12 10th 17.9 17:37 24:57 42:33.88 13:42.0 4255 42:51.80 37.1%
817 Cyndi Eckert (F53) -F50-54 5th 543 21:00 21:27 42:26.63 13:30.7 4243 43:20.98 41.4%
806 Stacy Bonneau (F28) -F25-29 6th 29.3 21:31 21:23 -8 42:53.73 13:48.4 42.88 43:23.01 34.5%
829  Lindsey Hewell (F10) -F01-12 6th 11.0 21:44 21:29 -15 43:13.15 13:54.7 4322 4322411 39.5%
853 Kennedi Meseberg (F38) -F35-39 8th 9.7 21:46 22:34 44:19.19 14:15.9 44.32 44:28.93 34.2%
852 Kasey Meseberg (F38) -F35-39 9th 117 21:52 22:51 44:42.52 14:23.4 44.70 44:54.18 33.9%
962 Junior Sanchez (M22) 52 M20-24  4th 10.2 22:30 22:46 45:15.44 14:34.0 4525 452567 28.5%
963  Jaibeth Sanchez (F21) -F20-24 loth 10.5 22:30 22:45 45:15.31 14:34.0 4525 452582 32.7%
969 Anne Roberts (F45) -F45-49 4th 299 22:59 22:17 -42  45:15.43 14:34.0 4525 454529 35.3%
822 Rebecka Frey (F38) -F35-39 10th 526 23:25 21:54 -91  45:19.01 14:35.2 4532 46:11.57 33.4%
827  Robert Hersperger (M55) 53 M55-59  4th 129 22:47 23:35 46:21.44 14:55.3 46.35 46:34.32 33.1%
887 Lydia Thomas (F12) -F01-12 7th 225 22:23 23:54 46:16.68 14:53.7 46.27 46:39.22 35.2%
866 Caroline Pluscht (F9) -F01-12 8th 16.1 22:30 24:09 46:39.66 15:01.1 46.65 46:55.72 37.6%
950 ' John Peel (M67) 54 M65-69 1lst 97 23:51 23:53 47:43.51 15:21.7 47.72 47:53.19 35.8%
923 Chaynie Urban (F9) -F01-12 9th 11.6 22:59 24:53 47:51.74 15:24.3 47.85 48:03.33 36.7%
892  Mia Torres (F10) -F01-12 10th 122 22:57 24:55 47:51.79 15:24.3 47.85 48:03.97 35.6%
967  Beth Caudill (F45) -F45-49 5th 29.2 23:12 24:28 47:39.70 15:20.5 47.65 48:08.95 33.5%
804 Luis Banuelos (M10) 55 MO01-12 11lth 669.9 27:48 9:17 1112 37:04.87 11:56.1 37.07 48:14.76 42.6%
922 Michelle Burnett (F39) -F35-39 1lth 17.2 25:41 22:40 -180 48:21.30 15:33.8 48.35 48:38.53 31.5%
802 Teresa Andress (F50) -F50-54 6th 197 23:03 26:05 49:07.79 15:48.8 49.12 49:27.44 34.4%
873 Katie Roche (F47) -F45-49 6th 20.6 23:01 26:06 49:07.05 15:48.6 49.12 49:27.65 33.2%
1889 Victoria Thomas (F10) -F01-12 11th 24.6 24:13 25:32 49:45.25 16:00.9 49.75 50:09.83 34.3%
886 John Thomas (M34) 56 M30-34 4th 237 24:14 25:33 49:46.95 16:01.4 49.77 50:10.61 26.3%
864 Noel Peterson (M53) 57 M50-54 4th 257 24:39 25:59 50:38.38 16:18.0 50.63 51:04.04 29.8%
860 Laura Patrey (F34) -F30-34 6th 26.5 24:37 26:01 50:38.45 16:18.0 50.63 51:04.98 29.4%
907 Maggie Farley (F12) -F01-12 12th 21.9 27:36 23:08 -268 50:44.21 16:19.8 50.73 51:06.11 32.1%
824  Virginia Gallian (F78) -F70+ st 26.9 25:56 26:00 51:56.35 16:43.1 51.93 52:23.23 50.0%
888 Sam Thomas (M9) 58 MO01-12 12th 24.0 22:25 30:07 52:31.68 16:54.4 5252 52:55.70 31.1%
905  Chelsea Farley (F22) -F20-24 1lth 21.9 27:40 27:15 -25 54:55.07 17:40.6 54.92 55:17.01 26.9%
906 Laura Farley (F50) -F50-54 7th  24.0 27:38 27:16 -22 54:53.97 17:40.2 54.88 55:18.00 30.8%
908 ' Shonni Farley (F20) -F20-24 12th 24.8 27:33 27:23 -10 54:55.48 17:40.7 54.92 55:20.30 27.0%
Average Finish Time: ~ 34:35 Average Age Grade:  46.83%
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